
Wednesday, February 1 
Praise the Lord that the Middle Eastern and 
North African church is growing daily.

Thursday, February 2
Give thanks that Isolated Believers hear 
scripture on SAT-7 and have a sense of 
fellowship with those appearing on SAT-7’s 
worship programs.

Friday, February 3
Our economy, COVID, and the war 
in Ukraine are making life harder. My 
family is now very poor. Pray I can meet 
my children’s basic needs. Lebanon

Saturday, February 4
Thank you for the worship songs. We 
do not take our mobiles out with us, 
because Taliban at checkpoints kill 
some people with Christian materials.  
Pray for our protection. Afghanistan 

Sunday, February 5
Internet access in Iran is being restricted. 
Viewers cannot access SAT-7 on social 
media. Pray for alternative ways to 
strengthen Iranian believers.

Monday, February 6
Ask the Holy Spirit to lead His choice of 
people to join SAT-7’s staff.

Tuesday, February 7
Praise God for the youth program Quality 
Time (SAT-7 KIDS, SAT-7 PLUS) where 
teens sing and talk about prayer life and 
Christian faith.

Wednesday, February 8
Ask God to pour His wisdom through 
members of SAT-7’s viewer support teams.  

Thursday, February 9
Watch and Believe on SAT-7 PARS reflects 
the impact of Christian faith in the lives of 
well-known people. Pray the program leads 
viewers to live out Christian principles.

Friday, February 10
People in my country are losing hope, 
even as they protest. Ask God to give 
them an encouraging sign of freedom. 
Iran 
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Saturday, February 11
Give thanks that the Lord is speaking to 
us through you (SAT-7). The Holy Land

Sunday, February 12
Pray for protection of all MENA people from 
violent extremism and terrorism.

Monday, February 13
Pray for the program Are You Sure? (SAT-7 
ACADEMY) to be effective in counteracting 
misinformation about the Christian faith.

Tuesday, February 14
Celebrate SAT-7 TÜRK’s 8th anniversary on 
TÜRKSAT satellite.

Wednesday, February 15
Thank God for providing Arabic, Farsi, 
and Turkish language presenters who are 
willing to be seen on Christian television and 
internet.

Thursday, February 16
Praise the Lord for those who support SAT-7 
with prayer and financial support.

Friday, February 17
My good friend respects Jesus greatly 
but will not accept Him as God. Pray my 
friend will see Jesus as Lord and Savior. 
Morocco 

Saturday, February 18
I was in turmoil, weary of life before I 
found your channel. Thank God, ever 
since then my life has greatly changed. I 
love Jesus. Iran

Sunday, February 19
Ask the Lord to give viewers courage to 
confess their personal sins to Him and to 
receive His forgiveness and salvation.

Monday, February 20
Pray for expansion of human rights in Iran, 
Afghanistan, and Tajikistan. 

Tuesday, February 21
Pray that the viewers of Barrier-Free Life 
(SAT-7 TÜRK) will develop empathy for 
those with special needs in Türkiye.
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Wednesday, February 22
Pray for Middle Eastern viewers to realize 
how Bible teachings 2,000 years ago apply 
to life today, as they watch The Heritage on 
SAT-7 ARABIC.

Thursday, February 23
“Your word is a lamp unto my feet and a light 
unto my path.” (Psalm 119:105) Thank God 
for guiding SAT-7 staff members in creative 
ways to spread His Word.

Friday, February 24
I believe in Christ and want to know 
more about Him. Pray someone will tell 
me about different ways to pray to Him. 
Afghanistan

Saturday, February 25
My son has been given a death 
sentence. Pray that he and other young 
prisoners with him will be rescued. Iran

Sunday, February 26
Seek courageous, spiritually mature 
leaders for both open and hidden churches 
throughout the MENA region.

Monday, February 27
Pray for Behind the Door episodes to have 
lifelong impact on the children who learn 
about Jesus through the games and puzzles 
presented.

Tuesday, February 28
Plead for God’s comfort, strength, and 
effective witness for thousands of MENA 
believers ostracized, imprisoned or abused 
for their faith.
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Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“We can never 
stop praising 
God, Who is the 
answer to all our 

needs.

Lale,
Iran


